WHEREAS, Council ' s Safety Committee has recommended entering into a service agreement with Stryker 
Medical, Inc. for the inspection, support and servicing of two (2) Physio-Control LIFEP AK I 5 cardiac 
monitors/defibrillators assigned to the Division of Fire at a cost not to exceed Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
and 00/100 Dollars ($12,240.00); 

WHEREAS, Stryker Medical, Inc. has consistently provided the City' s Division of Fire with on-site 
preventative maintenance services, software updates, overall excellent customer service in response to service calls, 
with prompt replacement of parts and equipment, a!J of which are included in such service agreement;

[...]

technical services support agreement with said company for a four (4)-year period to commence on October 6, 2020; 

that: 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, State of Ohio, 

Section I: The Mayor is aut11orized to enter into a Technical Support Agreement with Stryker Medical, 
Inc. in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Forty and 00/ 100 Dollars ($12,240.00) for a period 
of four (4) years, commencing on October 6, 2020 through October 5, 2024, as is more fully set forth in "Exhibit 
A", attached hereto and i11corporated herein by reference. 

Section 2: To the extent that it is necessary, the Director of Finance is authorized to appropriate to a